
Pos

PRO3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS

SPO
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.

148
102
59
7

161
104
41
83

126
183
167

105
188
121
131
108
106

722
135
103
03
22

95
96

350
93

715
38

Name

Rick Edwards
Dan Rogers
Jeff Van Lierop
James Colborn
Bob Mearns
Andrei Kisel
Rob Johnston
Mark Estes
Peter Jenkin
Charles Hurley
John Gillespie

Ted Rees
Jason Vein
David Beagle
Martin Berryman
Dan Gavrila
Eric Bitte

Bob Yeager
Scott Morton
Kim Fabbro
Rich Cote`
Steve Paquette

Randy Blaylock
Dave Haire
George Nordling
Joe Manke

Jack Zarowny
J. Patrick Aylward

Class

PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3

PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3
PRO3

SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM
SPM

SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO

SPO
SPO

Make

BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i

BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i

Porsche GT3 C
Nissan 350 Z
Mazda RX-7
Volvo 240 Turb
Porsche GT3 C

Pontiac GTO
Chevrolet Mont
Chevrolet Mont
Chevrolet Cam

Mazda RX-7
Porsche 944 Tu

Town

Des Moines, W
Anchorage AK
Olympia WA
Kirkland WA
Woodinville WA
North Vancouv
Abbotsford BC
Beaverton OR
Bellevue WA
Monroe WA
Delta BC

West Linn OR
Bellevue WA
Seattle WA
Coquitlam BC
Kirkland WA
Seattle WA

West Vancouve
Lake Stevens W
Maple Ridge Ca
Duncan BC
North Vancouv

Bothell WA
Edmonds WA
Oregon City OR
Shelton WA

North Vancouv
Wenatchee WA

Color

White
Green/White
Wht/Grn/Blk
Black/Gray
White
Blue/Black
Red
Black
Red
Lime Green
White

Black
Blue/Orange
Green
White
Blk/Red/Yell
Blue

White
Dark Blue
Yellow/Red
White
White/Red

Black/White
Red/Black
Blue/White
Blue/Gold

Red
Silver

Club

BMWCCA
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
SCCBC
SCCBC
CSCC
BMWCCA
IRDC
SCCBC

CSCC
IRDC
BMWCCA
SCCBC
IRDC
BMWCCA

SCCBC
IRDC
IRDC
VMSC
SCCBC

IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
IRDC

SCCBC
BMWCCA

Laps

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
20

10
9
9
9
3

18
15
13
2

24
24
24
23

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

CACC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

CACC
ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports
Electric Power Syste
Grass Roots Racing/
Adare Motorsports
Lovitt Motors
www.LaptopScreen.
Bimmerworld/Mr. No
Pro-Tek

Grip Racing/TireShav
Beltfix Industrial Pro

Rees Racing/T.P.R. I
Grip Racing/TireShav
Gray Line of Portland
BimmerWorld/DiffsO
DNA Racing/Adare M

Bullet Racing
Felton's Nissan Auto
Canusa Pennzoil Ree
Dancia Motors/Bimm
Bullet Racing

Highlander Motorspo
Professional Collision

The Ridge MotorSpo

Bodo Motors/Aqua S

Best Tm

1:22.019
1:23.137
1:23.536
1:23.749
1:23.800
1:23.705
1:24.636
1:25.296
1:25.038
1:23.541
1:28.229

1:24.711
1:23.697
1:23.961
1:23.966
1:24.484

1:14.786
1:14.649
1:23.409
1:18.615

1:10.837
1:12.459
1:16.926
1:11.396

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #93 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow per Steward
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:22:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

11.593

Avg. Speed

62.680

Best Lap Tm

1:10.837

Best Spd

100.066

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Rose City Opener XX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 15:43:26

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 03:45 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos

SPU
1

Not classified
DNF
DNS

No.

32

0
09

Name

Brad Greco

Mike Volk
Gary Bockman

Class

SPU

SPU
SPU

Make

Volkswagen Ra

Pro Challenge  
Mazda RX-3

Town

Lynnwood WA

Castle Rock WA
Portland OR

Color

Orangegasm

Red/Black
Wht/Blu/Yell

Club

IRDC

CSCC
CSCC

Laps

22

7

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Traks Clothing/Rally 

Bockman &amp; Son

Best Tm

1:20.832

1:30.725

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #93 - One lap penalty for passing under yellow per Steward
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:22:16 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

11.593

Avg. Speed

62.680

Best Lap Tm

1:10.837

Best Spd

100.066

Best Lap by

95 - Randy Blaylock

Rose City Opener XX

Group 1

Race

Race started at 15:43:26

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 03:45 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

Not classified
DNS

CSM
1
2

EP
1

Not classified
DNS

GP
1

H4
1

Not classified
DNS

ITX
1
2
3

Not classified
DNF

PRO7
1
2
3

Not classified
DNS

No.

01

32
31

99

312

407

80

9

147
10
94

92

57
70
2

187

Name

Michael Riensche

Chris Heinrich
Darrell LeBlanc

Jon Bonforte

Bill Johnston

Daniel Zenner

Michael Brusher

Kyle Nickels

Tucker Sheppy
Colin Koehler
Jeff Penick

Eric Blois

Duane Martinsen
Steve Justiss
Bill Visee

Mark Ridgeway

Class

CR

CSM
CSM

EP

FP

GP

H4

HP

ITX
ITX
ITX

ITX

PRO7
PRO7
PRO7

PRO7

Make

Volkswagen Ra

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Go

Datsun Sports 

Mazda RX-7

Honda Civic

Datsun PL510

Honda CRX
Honda CRX Si
Acura Integra

BMW 325e

Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Town

Tigard OR

Portland OR
Portland OR

Portland OR

Sherwood OR

Portland OR

Gladstone OR

Battle Ground W

Beaverton OR
Bothell WA
Salem OR

Beaverton OR

Port Orchard W
Belfair WA
Renton WA

Vashon WA

Color

Black/Gold

Red
Red/Black

White

White/Blue

White

Black

Yellow

Red
Red
Blue/White

Black/Yellow

Orange
Red
Silver/Black

White

Club

TC

CSCC
CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC
IRDC
CSCC

CSCC

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC

Laps

21
20

21

19

16

21
20
20

7

21
21
20

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Christine Riensche

Advantage Collision 
Woodstock Motorspo

Matrix Integrated

Dr. Martens

WS Consulting

Nicks Acres/Kyles Ho

Burien Honda
Dan Judy Automotiv

Sunset Imports/Blois

Twin Brothers Racing
Jeff's Executive Auto
Les Schwab of Fife

Masterpiece Painting

Best Tm

1:25.302
1:28.075

1:24.546

1:32.535

1:28.389

1:24.123
1:24.519
1:29.359

1:25.538

1:28.097
1:27.273
1:28.991

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:09:27 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

12.451

Avg. Speed

82.815

Best Lap Tm

1:24.123

Best Spd

84.262

Best Lap by

147 - Tucker Sheppy

Rose City Opener XX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 16:39:40

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 04:30 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos

SM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

No.

43
471
30

135
731
113
14

348
168
372
363
26

463
751
29

Name

Dave Dunning
Zac Zawisza
Mark Higinbotham
Mike Tripp
Terrell Garrett
Andrew Robottom
Phil Rees
Jason Hannah
Tracey Hazard
Frank Carwan
Joe Blair
William Bonsell
Brendan Blair
Randall Thieme
Frank DiMiceli

Class

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Make

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Town

Portland OR
Kelowna BC
Redmond WA
Forest Grove O
Portland OR
Vancouver WA
West Linn OR
Camas WA
Surrey BC
Vancouver WA
Camas WA
Poulsbo WA
Camas WA
Newberg OR
Renton WA

Color

Blue/Slvr/Gr
Red/Blue
Red
White
Blue
Lt Blue/Red
Red
White/Blk/G
Green
Red/White
White
Red/Black
Red
Black
Red/Blue

Club

CSCC
SCCBC
IRDC
CSCC
SCCA
TC
CSCC
CSCC
SCCBC
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
SCCA
IRDC

Laps

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
16

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
SCCA
ICSCC

Sponsor

Advantage Collision 
TC Motorsports
Medical Dynamics
Advantage Collision/
Shingle Salvagers NW
Straightline Autobod
Riverside Industrial S
Miatacage/FMR
TJ Mechanical Servic
INYOURI racing
Blairco Heating
DB Motorsports
Blairco Heating &am

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:25.515
1:25.585
1:25.937
1:25.475
1:26.181
1:26.120
1:26.461
1:26.346
1:27.114
1:26.803
1:26.989
1:28.487
1:29.148
1:28.843
1:33.004

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:09:27 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

12.451

Avg. Speed

82.815

Best Lap Tm

1:24.123

Best Spd

84.262

Best Lap by

147 - Tucker Sheppy

Rose City Opener XX

Group 2

Race

Race started at 16:39:40

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 04:30 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

CF
1
2

FA
1
2

Not classified
DNS

FC
1
2

No.

08
726

6
26

68

18
97

Name

James Hepburn
Robert Posner

Ron Householder
Timothy Osborne

Tim Bland

Michael Lensen
Daryl Harsha

Class

CF
CF

FA
FA

FA

FC
FC

Make

Crossle 35F
Crossle 32F

Swift SDB4
Ralt RT4

Anson SA4

Van Diemen RF
Van Diemen RF

Town

Vancouver BC
Bellevue WA

Portland OR
Woodinville WA

Gresham OR

Surrey BC
North Bend OR

Color

Black
Red

White
Blue

White

Red
Black

Club

CSCC
SCCA

SCCBC
IRDC

CSCC

SCCBC
CSCC

Laps

23
23

24
24

24
22

License

ICSCC
SCCA

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Heitman's Wallet Vac

SH Racing &amp; De
Scuderia Tranfaglia

ACIC/Advanced Spa 

Best Tm

1:16.538
1:16.305

1:11.608
1:11.680

1:11.852
1:18.264

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:10:37 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

10.401

Avg. Speed

97.005

Best Lap Tm

1:11.608

Best Spd

98.989

Best Lap by

6 - Ron Householder

Rose City Opener XX

Group 3

Race

Race started at 17:21:05

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 05:15 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY



Pos

AS
1
2

Not classified
DNF
DNS

GT1
1
2
3
4

Not classified
DNF

GT2
1

Not classified
DNF
DNS

GT3
1

ITE
1
2

Not classified
DNS

RS
1
2

No.

10
474

03
80

01
95
93
96

71

722

63
22

09

00
430

38

131
41

Name

John Rissberger
Gary Presting Jr

Kevin Smith
Rob Rissberger

Dean Miller
Randy Blaylock
Joe Manke
Dave Haire

Ralph Hubbert

Bob Yeager

Jules Moritz
Steve Paquette

Gary Bockman

Duke Goss
Steven Powell

J. Patrick Aylward

David Stenner
Rob Johnston

Class

AS
AS

AS
AS

GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1

GT1

GT2

GT2
GT2

GT3

ITE
ITE

ITE

RS
RS

Make

Chevrolet Cam
Chevrolet Cam

Pontiac Firebird
Chevrolet Cam

Chevrolet Cam
Pontiac GTO
Chevrolet Cam
Chevrolet Mont

Chevrolet Impa

Porsche GT3 C

Mazda RX-7
Porsche GT3 C

Mazda RX-3

BMW 323i
FFR Challenge

Porsche 944 Tu

BMW 325i
BMW 325i

Town

Aurora OR
Portland OR

Hillsboro OR
Junction City O

Newberg OR
Bothell WA
Shelton WA
Edmonds WA

Chehalis WA

West Vancouve

Corvallis OR
North Vancouv

Portland OR

Kirkland WA
Beavercreek O

Wenatchee WA

Port Coquitlam
Abbotsford BC

Color

Blue
Lime Green

Yellow
Red

Blue/Yellow
Black/White
Blue/Gold
Red/Black

Blue

White

Red/White/B
White/Red

Wht/Blu/Yell

Grey
Yellow

Silver

White
Red

Club

TC
CSCC

TC
TC

CSCC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

CSCC
SCCBC

CSCC

IRDC
CSCC

BMWCCA

SCCBC
SCCBC

Laps

21
20

6

25
25
24
24

4

24

2

24

23
21

21
21

License

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Sheryl &amp; Rissbe
Gary's Auto Repair/E

Stacey & Holly Smith
Annie &amp; Sophie

Highlander Motorspo
The Ridge MotorSpo
Professional Collision

Tires Inc

Bullet Racing

Pineapple Racing/NG
Bullet Racing

Bockman &amp; Son

BimmerWorld/DiffsO
Bimmerworld/Mr. No

Best Tm

1:22.925
1:28.014

1:19.679

1:08.834
1:09.173
1:11.812
1:12.241

1:14.950

1:13.703

1:24.719

1:13.389

1:14.987
1:23.043

1:24.005
1:25.129

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:13:00 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.978

Avg. Speed

100.750

Best Lap Tm

1:08.834

Best Spd

102.978

Best Lap by

01 - Dean Miller

Rose City Opener XX

Group 4

Race

Race started at 13:27:57

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 01:30 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos

ST
1
2
3

No.

39
441

9

Name

Eric Krause
Nicholas Rice
Steve Clinton

Class

ST
ST
ST

Make

Porsche 968
Subaru WRX ST
Subaru WRX ST

Town

Woodinville WA
Lacey WA
Kent WA

Color

Red/White
Blue
Blue

Club

IRDC
IRDC
IRDC

Laps

23
23
22

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

EKR
Godspeed Fabricatio
My Wife/Trackaroo.c

Best Tm

1:17.117
1:17.909
1:18.009

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:13:00 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

2.978

Avg. Speed

100.750

Best Lap Tm

1:08.834

Best Spd

102.978

Best Lap by

01 - Dean Miller

Rose City Opener XX

Group 4

Race

Race started at 13:27:57

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 01:30 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 2/2



Pos

EIP
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNF

GTL
1
2

Not classified
DNF

ITA
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified
DNF

No.

99
148
86

103
188
104
121

7
41

126

131
108
102

147

16
87

67

5
43
10
47
94

471

135

Name

Karen Stimson
Rick Edwards
Danny Bradshaw
Kim Fabbro
Jason Vein
Andrei Kisel
David Beagle
James Colborn
David Stenner
Peter Jenkin

Martin Berryman
Dan Gavrila
Dan Rogers

Jack DeChristopher

Scott Shobert
Alan Russell

Ron Johnson

Rick Delamare
Dave Dunning
Colin Koehler
Tucker Sheppy
Jeff Penick
Zac Zawisza

Mike Tripp

Class

EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP
EIP

EIP
EIP
EIP

FIP

GTL
GTL

GTL

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

Make

Mazda RX-7
BMW 325is
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
BMW 325i

BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i

Datsun 510

Mazda RX-3
Alfa Romeo GT

Volkswagen Ra

Honda CRX
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX Si
BMW 325e
Acura Integra
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Town

Battle Ground W
Des Moines, W
Dundee OR
Maple Ridge Ca
Bellevue WA
North Vancouv
Seattle WA
Kirkland WA
Port Coquitlam
Bellevue WA

Coquitlam BC
Kirkland WA
Anchorage AK

Portland OR

Vancouver WA
Sammamish W

Seattle WA

Snohomish WA
Portland OR
Bothell WA
Beaverton OR
Salem OR
Kelowna BC

Forest Grove O

Color

Krylon Yellow
White
Red/White
Yellow/Red
Blue/Orange
Blue/Black
Green
Black/Gray
Red
Red

White
Blk/Red/Yell
Green/White

White/Red

Yellow
Red

Maroon/Gold

Red
Blue/Slvr/Gr
Red
Black/White
White / Blue
Red/Blue

White

Club

CSCC
BMWCCA
CSCC
IRDC
IRDC
SCCBC
BMWCCA
IRDC
SCCBC
BMWCCA

SCCBC
IRDC
Inc/Speci

TC

TC
CRA

IRDC

CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
CSCC
CSCC
SCCBC

CSCC

Laps

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21

19
16
9

16

22
20

19

22
21
21
21
21
20

14

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
IRDC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

God
TC Motorsports
Complete Glass/Akzo
Canusa Pennzoil Ree
Grip Racing/TireShav
www.LaptopScreen.
Gray Line of Portland
Adare Motorsports
Bimmerworld/Mr. No

BimmerWorld/DiffsO
DNA Racing/Adare M
"Electric Power Syste

The Perfect Wife

Hydro Physics Pipe I
Advantage Collision 
Burien Honda
Eric Blois/Bloising Sa
Dan Judy Automotiv
TC Motorsports

Advantage Collision/

Best Tm

1:21.265
1:22.367
1:22.407
1:22.551
1:23.368
1:24.150
1:23.882
1:24.167
1:24.628
1:25.701

1:23.802
1:23.220
1:22.646

1:22.572

1:24.061
1:29.218

1:23.868

1:24.437
1:25.241
1:25.433
1:25.394
1:28.530
1:25.209

1:25.977

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All records on hold for confirmation
Car #471 - one lap penalty for avoidable contact per Race Steward

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:16:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

19.405

Avg. Speed

86.236

Best Lap Tm

1:21.265

Best Spd

87.226

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

Rose City Opener XX

Group 5

Race

Race started at 14:13:04

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 02:15 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY

Page 1/2



Pos
DNF
DNS

ITS
1

No.
02
70

2

Name
Garrett Clark
Steve Justiss

Ron Tanner

Class
ITA
ITA

ITS

Make
Toyota Corolla 
Mazda RX-7

Nissan 240Z

Town
Corvallis OR
Belfair WA

Portland OR

Color
Red
Red

Yellow/Blu/G

Club
CSCC
IRDC

CSCC

Laps
2

22

License
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor
vendettacycles.com
Jeff's Executive Auto

Tanner's Automotive

Best Tm
1:28.226

1:23.378

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All records on hold for confirmation
Car #471 - one lap penalty for avoidable contact per Race Steward

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:16:40 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

19.405

Avg. Speed

86.236

Best Lap Tm

1:21.265

Best Spd

87.226

Best Lap by

99 - Karen Stimson

Rose City Opener XX

Group 5

Race

Race started at 14:13:04

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 02:15 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY
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Pos

FL
1

Not classified
DNF
DNF
DNS

FSR
1

Not classified
DNF

FV
1
2

NOW
1

No.

27

08
0

26

8

707

709
71

308

Name

Herman Pahls

James Hepburn
Bob Hillison
Timothy Osborne

Lee Fjellanger

Lindsay McDiarmid

Stephen Saslow
Ken Butler

Cary Richards

Class

FL

FL
FL
FL

FSR

FSR

FV
FV

NOW

Make

Phoenix F-1000

Crossle 35F
Lola T-252
Ralt RT4

Stohr WF1

LMD-010 DSR

Vortech FV
Perf-Fabricated

Van Diemen RF

Town

Coquille OR

Vancouver BC
Oregon City OR
Woodinville WA

Bothell WA

Tualatin OR

Sammamish W
Sooke BC

Seattle WA

Color

Gray/Red

Black
Blue/White
Blue

White/Red

Metallic Grn

Red
Blue

Green/Yellow

Club

CSCC

CSCC
CSCC
IRDC

IRDC

SCCA

SCCA
VMSC

IRDC

Laps

24

4
1

24

14

21
17

16

License

ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

SCCA
ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

3pahlsdentistry.com

Scuderia Tranfaglia

&quot;Brought to yo

Southern Cross Moto

BRM Engineering
Ellice Automotive

CDR Marketing

Best Tm

1:11.121

1:17.252
1:34.161

1:14.507

1:11.119

1:24.044
1:45.234

1:23.198

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
All track records on hold for confirmation

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:18:31 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

39.493

Avg. Speed

93.526

Best Lap Tm

1:11.121

Best Spd

99.667

Best Lap by

27 - Herman Pahls

Rose City Opener XX

Group 6

Race

Race started at 14:58:32

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

5/1/2011 03:00 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY



Pos

NCW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Not classified
DNF
DNS
DQ

No.

311
430
63

332
336
310
474
418
442
389
151
444
493
412
447
354
308
420
300
426
328
323
411
326
318

454
451
38

Name

Adam Harding
Steven Powell
Jules Moritz
Cameron Van Leirop
Joe White
William Brimstein
Gary Presting Jr
Trever Kudrna
R G Wellington
Dean Wierman
Bruce Feller
Curt Wikstrom
Colin Waltz
Martin Wild
Brett McKown
Micheal Niday Sr
Jason Brassfield
J R Gregory
Mark Carpenter
Brian Bonsell
Mike Delamare
Jason Starr
Terry Amundson
Paul Cap
Gregorio Ramirez

Rich Reinhard
Benjamin Weaver
Brett Van Blankers

Class

NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW
NCW

NCW
NCW
NCW

Make

BMW M3
FFR Challenge
Mazda RX-7
BMW 325is
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
Chevrolet Cam
BMW 325i
BMW 325is
BMW 325i
BMW 325i
Chevrolet Corv
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
BMW 325e
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW 325i
Mazda Miata
Honda CRX Si
Mazda Miata
Toyota MR2
Chevrolet C150
Nissan 240 SX

BMW 325i
Volvo 242
Mazda Miata

Town

Colbert WA
Beavercreek O
Corvallis OR
Olympia  Wa
Spokane WA
Hailey ID
Portland OR
Anchorage AK
Tacoma WA
Bellevue WA
Portland OR
Fox Island WA
Portland OR
Lake Stevens W
Hillsboro OR
Milwaukie OR
Salem OR
Milwaukie OR
Mukilteo WA
Poulsbo WA
Snohomish WA
Springfield OR
La Center WA
St Helens OR
Beaverton OR

Salem OR
Ridgefield WA
New Westmins

Color

Estroil Blue
Yellow
Red/White/B
Green/White
White
White
Lime Green
White
Royal Blue
Orange
Black
White/Red
Blue/Orange
Alpenwiess I
Black/White
Red
Red/White
Gray/Yellow
Red/Blue
Red
Red
Black
Blue/White
White
Black

Yellow/Black
Eggplant
White

Club

NWMS
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
NWMS
CSCC
CSCC
NWMS
BMWCCA
NWMS
TC
IRDC
TC
BMWCCA
CSCC
CSCC
CSCC
CSCC
IRDC
IRDC
IRDC
CSCC
TC
TC
CSCC

CSCC
TC
SCCBC

Laps

19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
16

7

License

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

ICSCC
ICSCC
ICSCC

Sponsor

Pineapple Racing/NG
Country Green Turf 
Adare Motorsports

Gary's Auto Repair/E

Accurate Engines/KD

Ray's Auto Center
Master Mechanics
Bad S Racing

Midas

Flyin' Lion Racing
TC Motorsports

Eric Jones Motorspo
Master Mechanics/ST
Paul Cap Contracting

United Fueling
R-Sport Internationa
Inner-City Demo/Ful

Best Tm

1:22.636
1:24.372
1:23.535
1:24.712
1:26.524
1:25.595
1:27.156
1:27.262
1:28.260
1:27.525
1:28.305
1:22.373
1:27.554
1:29.041
1:29.323
1:29.134
1:29.184
1:28.941
1:30.701
1:31.472
1:28.579
1:28.490
1:34.815
1:29.757
1:46.118

1:30.847

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Car #38 DQ for missing drivers meeting per license director.

Printed: 5/10/2011 3:19:11 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring, Linda Blackburn

Race Steward, Tom Olsson

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Cascade Sports Car Club

Margin of Victory

15.010

Avg. Speed

75.352

Best Lap Tm

1:22.373

Best Spd

86.052

Best Lap by

444 - Curt Wikstrom

Rose City Opener XX

Group 7

Race

Race started at 16:36:36

Portland International Raceway 1.969 Miles

4/30/2011 04:35 PM

ROSE CITY OPENER XX
CASCADE SPORTS CAR CLUB

APRIL 30 - MAY 1, 2011
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL RACEWAY


